
 

 

 

 

JUNE 23RD  , 2022 

APPROVED LIST OF PREQUALIFIED FIRMS  FOR THE FINACIAL YEAR 2022/2023. 

 
 

PREQUALIFIED FIRMS 

 

Construction of permanent buildings,fencing, slaughter slabs, garbage and toilets 

 

1. Winaz Commercial Investments Ltd P.O. Box 72, Masindi Tel:0777-202040 

 2.  Khoga Construction & Engineering Services    Ltd P.O. Box 361, Masindi Tel: 0772-448569 

  3. Lubra Contractors Ltd Tel: P.O. Box 2255, Mbale 0772-472344 

 4. Arid Developers Ltd  P.O.Box 1, Moroto Tel:0782-085432 

5. Monaco Contractors Ltd P.O. Box 481, Masindi Tel:0772479624 

6. Kambugu R. Construction Co. Ltd P.O.Box 32 Kigumba Tel: 0772-601587 

  7. Ssekago F Construction & Ltd P.O. Box 32, Kigumba Tel:0778-934778 

8. Iqrah Construction & Engineering P.O. Box 137, Kigumba Tel:0772-022604 
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 9.   Kamoga Enterprises Tel: 0772-643607 

 10. Cindy General Contractors Tel: 0704-643607 

 11. Bunyoro Technical Services Ltd Tel:0774071221 

12. Munda Holdongs Ltd P.O.Box 361, Hoima 

Tel: 0772-325459 

13.  Strakon Ltd P.O.Box 7063, Kampala 

Tel: 0781-400755/ 0775-580093 

14. Ramacon Eng Services Ltd P.O.Box 2557 Kampala  Tel: 0775-110077 

15. Golden Redge Construction Ltd P.O.Box 89, Nebbi   Tel: 0782-322519 

16. Maktech Investments Ltd P.O.Box 75062, Kampala Tel: 0781-467091 

17. Matsazan Company Ltd P.O.Box 422, Masaka Tel: 0701-747972 

18. Bataka Contractors & Traders Ltd P.O.Box 46, Mbale Tel: 0775-951818 

19. Teb Technical Services Ltd P.O.Box 14283, Mbale Tel: 0772-415003 

20. Nakai W.J.S. Company Ltd P.O.Box 1096, Jinja Tel: 0779-921939 

21. Evarain Enterprises Ltd P.O.Box 4717 

22. Havila Holdings ( EA) Ltd P.O.Box 37, Kigumba Tel: 0779-550796 

23. TMK Agencies Ltd P.O.Box 10737, Kampala Tel 0775-288877 



 24. Sadrine Consulting Group P. O.Box 25989, Kampala Tel 0774211138. 

 25. Olatone ( U )  Ltd P.O.Box 684, Lira  Tel 0782-538900 

    Supply and construction of building materials 

1.Mukati Enterprises P.O.Box 304,Hoima  Tel:0772-948533 

2. TMK Agencies Ltd P.O.Box 10737, Kampala Tel 0775-288877 

3. Kambugu R. Construction Co. Ltd P.O. Box 32 Kigumba Tel: 0772-601587 

 

Provision of cleaning services at Kiryandongo Hospital 

1.Guardian Cleaning services P.O.Box 8177, Kampala Tel:0774-182347  

2.KAD Agencies Ltd P.O.Box 1770, Kampala Tel:0782-849336 

3.Hygine Consultants Ltd P.O.box 35090, Kampala Tel: 0706-062417 

Supply of Office equipments and consumables 

1. Komugisa Hope Technologies P.O.Box 120, Kigumba Tel: 0785-348874 

2. John Bbosa Enterprises Ltd P.O.Box 35697, Kampala Tel: 0708-578731 

3. KAMS ICT Solution Tel: 0772-850844 

4. Ramah General Suppliers Ltd P.O.Box 25953, Kampala Tel: 0774-065889 

5. Thoughts of Gold P.O.Box 165, Nebbi Tel: 0774-565633 

Supply education reading materials, office equipments and stationary 

 

1. Komugisa Hope Technologies P.O.Box 120,     Kigumba Tel: 0785-348874 

2. John Bbosa Enterprises Ltd P.O.Box 35697, Kampala Tel: 0708-578731 

3. KAMS ICT Solution Tel: 0772-850844 

tel:0782-849336


4. Ramah General Suppliers Ltd P.O.Box 25953, Kampala Tel: 0774-065889 

5. Data line Graphics  P.O.Box 11871, Kampala Tel: 0776-573004 

6. Murungi & Halima Investments Ltd .O.Box Box 14, Bweyale Tel: 0787-887253 

 

Provision of siting and drilling supervision 

1.Aquatech Enterprises P.O. Box 40230, Kampala Tel:0781-713653 

2. LHM Ground Water Exploration & Geomapping Services Exploration P.O.Box 7435, Kampala  Tel: 0772358494 

3.ROK Technical Services Limited P.O.Box 21577, Kampala Tel:0782-55413 

4.Centmax Group P.O.Box 7459, Kampala 

Tel; 0783707348 

5. Balbert Water Solutions Tel: 0774-850775 

6. Sadrine Consulting Group P.Box 25989, Kampala Tel 0774211138 

Supply of furniture & fittings 

1. Flabag Investments Ltd P.O.Box 10456, Kam palaTel:0774-801230 

2. Kambugu R. Construction Co. Ltd P.O.Box 32 Kigumba Tel: 0772-601587 

3. Kamoga Enterprises  P.O.Box 432, Masindi Tel: 0772-643607 

4. Cindy General Contractors Tel: 0704-643607 

5. Teb Technical Services Ltd P.O.Box 14283, Mbale Tel: 0772-415003 

6. John Bbosa Enterprises Ltd P.O.Box 35697, Kampala Tel: 0708-578731 

7. Golden Redge Construction Ltd P.O.Box 89, Nebbi   Tel: 0782-322519 

tel:0782-55413


8.Ramah General Suppliers Ltd P.O.Box 25953, Kampala Tel: 0774-065889 

9. Iqrah Construction & Engineering P.O. Box 137, Kigumba Tel:0772-022604 

Supply of generators and solar equipments 

1. Lead forwarded blessed construction and Engineering Co. Ltd Tel: 0772-490934 

2. Power Trust ( U)  Limited P.O.Box 6749, Kampala Tel: 0752-837848 

Supply of Agricultural tools. 

1. Kiryandongo Agro-Input Ltd P.O.Box 26352, Kampala Tel:  0704 – 735175 

2. Bweyale Vet Centre 

Supply of Drugs, laboratory, hospital equipment, pharmaceutical products. 

1. Abacus Pharma Ltd P.O.Box 31376, Kampala Tel: 0712-919100 

2. Future Medical Equipments P.O.Box 9219, Kampala Tel: 0781-684187 

3. JF Health Care & Solutions Ltd P.O.Box 26192, Kampala Tel: 0759-204204 

4. Medquip (U) Ltd P.O.Box 23350,Kampala 

Tel: 0775-841793 

5. Samantha Tino Ltd Tel; 0774:672282 

Supply of tyres, tubes and batteries 

1. City Tyres P.O.Box 10022 Kampala 

Tel: 0752-413130 

2. Hassan & Sons Business Ltd P.O.Box 89 Nebbi Tel: 0772 425628 

 

 

 



Automobile Repairs and maintenance 

1. Bulls Power Motor Garage P.O.Box 22980 Kampala Tel: 0772-503853 

2. Quick Services Engneering & Auto Supplies Co. Ltd Tel: 078-258356 

3. JAKIM Atuto Services Ltd P.O.Box 6714, Mbale Tel: 0785-552575 

4. Kampala Auto Tunes 

Maintenance of electrical equipment, machinery and office tools 

1. KAMS ICT Solution Tel: 0772-850844 

 

Supply of general Merchandise (food staff, detergents and others) 
 

Mulungi and Halima Investments Ltd Mulungi and Halima Investments Ltd P.O.Box 14, Bweyale Tel: 0787-887253 

  

Electrical,Plumbling and other construction intallations. 

 

  1.Khoga Construction & Engineering Services    Ltd P.O. Box 361, Masindi Tel: 0772-448569 

  2. Lubra Contractors Ltd Tel: P.O. Box 2255, Mbale 0772-472344 

 3. Arid Developers Ltd  P.O.Box 1, Moroto Tel:0782-085432 

Provision of Catering Services, food beverages and related products 

 

1. Horizon Restaurant Tel: 0772-532517           5. Ntajesc Enterprises Ltd   Tel 0782 855473 

2. Savannah Restaurant.                                     6.  Bahemuka Legacy  Investments  Tel 0775 752581 

3. Pekolobo H  Ctering Services Tel: 0782-989633 

4. Kabagenyi Miria  Enterprises Tel: 0782-275260 

Provision of fuel, lubricants and oil. 

tel:0782-085432


1.Total Uganda Ltd P.O.Box 3079, Kigumba  Tel:0785-737592  

2.ROCK Global Oils Uganda Ltd P.O.Box 83, Nebbi Tel: 0772-515293 

3. TOTAL UGANDA –Bweyale. 

4. Rubis -Kigumba  

Advertising & Media services 

  

1.Kiryandongo Media Services Ltd Tel:0772-618995 

 

2.Kibanda  FM Radio Staion Tel: 0787-060109 
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